TISP4070L3AJ THRU TISP4395L3AJ
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
JULY 2000 - REVISED DECEMBER 2001Copyright © 2001, Power Innovations Limited, UK
TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEM 30 A 10/1000 OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
device symbol
T
R
SD4XAA

overvoltage to be safely diverted through the device. The high crowbar holding current prevents d.c. latchup
as the diverted current subsides.
HOW TO ORDER
DEVICE PACKAGE CARRIER ORDER #
TISP4xxxL3AJ SMA (DO-214AC) Embossed Tape Reel Pack TISP4xxxL3AJR
P R O D U C T   I N F O R M A T I O N
1
Information is current as of publication date. Products conform to specifications in accordance
with the terms of Power Innovations standard warranty. Production processing does not
necessarily include testing of all parameters. A Bourns Company
TISP4070L3AJ THRU TISP4395L3AJ
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
JULY 2000 - REVISED DECEMBER 2001
This TISP4xxxL3 range consists of fifteen voltage variants to meet various maximum system voltage levels
(58 V to 320 V). They are guaranteed to voltage limit and withstand the listed international lightning surges in
both polarities. These protection devices are in an SMAJ (JEDEC DO-214AC with J-bend leads) plastic
package. These devices are supplied in embossed tape reel carrier pack. For alternative voltage and holding
current values, consult the factory. For higher rated impulse currents, the 50 A 10/1000 TISP4xxxM3AJ series
in SMA and the 100 A 10/1000 TISP4xxxH3BJ series in SMB are available.
absolute maximum ratings, TA = 25 °C (unless otherwise noted)
RATING SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Repetitive peak off-state voltage, (see Note 1)
‘4070
‘4080
‘4090
‘4125
‘4145
‘4165
‘4180
‘4220
‘4240
‘4260
‘4290
‘4320
‘4350
‘4360
‘4395
VDRM
± 58
± 65
± 70
± 100
±120
±135
±145
±160
±180
±200
±230
±240
±275
±290
±320
V
Non-repetitive peak on-state pulse current (see Notes 2, 3 and 4)
ITSP A
2/10 µs (GR-1089-CORE, 2/10 µs voltage wave shape) 125
8/20 µs (IEC 61000-4-5, combination wave generator, 1.2/50 voltage, 8/20 current) 100
10/160 µs (FCC Part 68, 10/160 µs voltage wave shape) 65
5/310 µs (ITU-T K20/21, 10/700 µs voltage wave shape) 50
5/310 µs (FTZ R12, 10/700 µs voltage wave shape) 50
10/560 µs (FCC Part 68, 10/560 µs voltage wave shape) 40
10/1000 µs (GR-1089-CORE, 10/1000 µs voltage wave shape) 30
Non-repetitive peak on-state current (see Notes 2, 3 and 4)
ITSM
18
7
1.6
A
20 ms (50 Hz) full sine wave
1 s (50 Hz) full sine wave
1000 s 50 Hz/60 Hz a.c.
Junction temperature TJ -40 to +150 °C

8
P R O D U C T   I N F O R M A T I O N
JULY 2000 - REVISED DECEMBER 2001
TISP4070L3AJ THRU TISP4395L3AJ
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
MECHANICAL DATA
recommended printed wiring land pattern dimensions.
device symbolization code
Devices will be coded as below. As the device parameters are symmetrical, terminal 1 is not identified.
carrier information
For production quantities the carrier will be embossed tape reel pack. Evaluation quantities may be shipped in
bulk pack or embossed tape.
DEVICE
SYMBOLIZATION
CODE
TISP4070L3 4070L
TISP4080L3 4080L
TISP4090L3 4090L
TISP4125L3 4125L
TISP4145L3 4145L
TISP4165L3 4165L
TISP4180L3 4180L
TISP4220L3 4220L
TISP4240L3 4240L
TISP4260L3 4260L
TISP4290L3 4290L
TISP4320L3 4320L
TISP4350L3 4350L
TISP4360L3 4360L
TISP4395L3 4395L
CARRIER STANDARD QUANTITY
Embossed Tape Reel Pack 5 000
 SMA Land Pattern
MDXXBIC